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This booklet will introduce you to SMCC's 200 missionaries
serving the Lord in 36 countries in vastly distinct cultures
and with varied roles. These missionaries use aviation, Bible
translation, church planting, education, ESL, media, support
and member care, and youth ministry to reach hearts for
Christ. Some serve in restricted countries, while others are
free in pursuing the lost. Our heart behind this guide is to
make it easy for you to pray for them with a measure of
understanding and frequency. One way to do this could be
by reading about a missionary every day with your family
and praying for them. We also publish a monthly Prayer &
Praise booklet detailing prayer requests from each of our
missionaries. To access our Prayer and Praise booklet, visit
www.shadowmountain.org and find the Missions page.

If you’d like to get to know our missionaries better, please
feel welcome to contact them at the email address included
with their ministry summary. For more details about those
in restricted areas, please call or email the Missions Office
for more information.

Phone: 619-590-1752
Email: missions@shadowmountain.org

For your prayers and love, our missionaries say...


http://www.shadowmountain.org/
mailto:missions@shadowmountain.org
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Church planting and discipleship in Hamburg, Germany
with World Discipleship Outreach
danaanderud@yahoo.com

Dan and Tonita Aceves

Aviation mechanic for church planters and translators in
Papua New Guinea with Wycliffe Bible Translators
dan_aceves@wycliffe.org



mailto:danaanderud@yahoo.com
mailto:dan_aceves@wycliffe.org

Henry and Lorna Amarila
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o

Cruise ship ministry at the port of San Diego, sharing the
Gospel with crew members with Missionary Companion
Ministries

hamarila@yahoo.com

Dan and Debbie Bender

Serving refugee families in San Diego County
with Tecate Mission International
danbender20@gmail.com



mailto:hamarila@yahoo.com
mailto:danbender20@gmail.com

Konrad and Betty Binder
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Based in Germany working on training and recruiting
projects and continuing their relationship with the church
plant in the Philippines with Ethnos360
konradbinder@gmail.com

Tessa Blackstad

Based in Papua New Guinea partnering with
homeschooling missionary families with Ethnos360
Tessa blackstad@ntm.org



mailto:konradbinder@gmail.com
mailto:Tessa_blackstad@ntm.org

Pilot supporting ministries in Papua New Guinea with
Ethnos360 Aviation
myles bloye@ntm.org

RJ & Janessa Borja

Church planting in remote villages in Brazil with Ethnos360
Rj borja@ntm.org



mailto:myles_bloye@ntm.org
mailto:Rj_borja@ntm.org

Kevin and Rachel Brandt

Developing their support team to serve as a pilot in
Indonesia with Mission Aviation Fellowship
kbrandt@maf.org

Tom and Danielle Brendle
]}

Providing member care for missionary teams around the
world with Ethnos360

tom brendle@ntm.org



mailto:kbrandt@maf.org
mailto:tom_brendle@ntm.org

Craig and Julie Breuninger

Providing member care and training for missionaries
with OC International, based in Indiana
craigjuliebru@gmail.com

Jon Breuninger

Middle school and high school ministry in Kodiak, Alaska
with SEND International
jonathanbreuninger@gmail.com



mailto:craigjuliebru@gmail.com
mailto:jonathanbreuninger@gmail.com

Les and Kathy Bruce

Leading study-tours to the Holy Land focused on
Indigenous pastors and leaders with Biblical Byways
kathy bruce@sil.org

Ben and Kristiana Buckman

Equipping and educating national and Indigenous pastors
in Northeast Brazil with Pastoral Support Services
ben.kristiana@gmail.com



mailto:kathy_bruce@sil.org
mailto:ben.kristiana@gmail.com

Glenn and Dorothy Budd
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New Hope Pregnanncy Care Center, discipleship, and
mentoring in Chiclayo, Peru with ABWE
Glenn.budd@abwego.org

Jim and Judy Burdett

Bible translation and church planting in Papua New
Guinea, now based in the US with Ethnos360
jim burdett@ntm.org



mailto:Glenn.budd@abwego.org
mailto:jim_burdett@ntm.org

Ruth Burton

Evangelism and discipleship focused on children and
training and support for local churches in Brazil with
Baptist Mid-Missions
rutheburton@yahoo.com

Brandon and Rachel Buser

Bible translation, church planting and leadership in
Papua New Guinea with Ethnos360
brandon buser@ntm.org



mailto:rutheburton@yahoo.com
mailto:brandon_buser@ntm.org

President, training workers for church planting among
unreached people groups with Radius International
brooks.buser@radiusinternational.org

Odette Calleja

Eduardo Calleja went home to be with the Lord in 2022,
but Odette continues working in finance and teaching
Spanish to missionaries training for the field in Texas

at Rio Grande Bible Institute
ocalleja@riogrande.edu



mailto:brooks.buser@radiusinternational.org
mailto:ocalleja@riogrande.edu

) Laura Chincher!
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Acting Superintendent of African Bible College Christian
Academy
chinchentribe@hotmail.com

Brian and Julie Coombs 7

Director of Personnel, working from the US with people all
over the world with Ethnos360
brian coombs@ntm.org



mailto:chinchentribe@hotmail.com
mailto:brian_coombs@ntm.org

Hamid and Viktoriya Cyrus

Evangelism and discipleship through the Iranian Christian
Church of San Diego, SMCC and online around the world
joana3 16@yahoo.com

Garran and Hannah Dick

After serving in Papua New Guinea, now supporting
and mentoring students at the Bible Institute in the US
with Ethnos360
garran dick@ntm.org



mailto:joana3_16@yahoo.com
mailto:garran_dick@ntm.org

Ed and Dana Dickinson

Evangelism outreach in Israel
with Operation Mobilization.
jewlst@eddm4.net

Rodney and Tammi Dyrud

Maintenance Specialist at headquarters in Nampa, Idaho
with Mission Aviation Fellowship
rdyrud@maf.org



mailto:jew1st@eddm4.net
mailto:rdyrud@maf.org

Willa Edmonds

Executive Secretary, Member Care, teacher with
Tecate Mission International
willa@tecatemission.org

Dan and Casie Falls

Training national pastors and church leaders worldwide
with Ethnos360
dan falls@ntm.org



mailto:willa@tecatemission.org
mailto:dan_falls@ntm.org

Jason and Lisa Farley

Serving their first term with a church planting team
in Romania with Send International
jlfarley@send.org

Tim and Virgie Farley

Directing and teaching pastors and church leaders at the
Baptist Bible Institute in Iquitos, Peru with ABWE
tnvfarley@abwe.cc



mailto:jlfarley@send.org
mailto:tnvfarley@abwe.cc

Jasson and Kim Farmer

Pilot/mechanic supporting church planting in Mexico with
UIM Aviation
iffarmer@uim.org

Claudia Ferreira

Evangelism and discipleship focused on children,
training and support for churches in Brazil
with Missdo Auxiliadora Batista
claudia.nicia@outlook.com



mailto:jfarmer@uim.org
mailto:claudia.nicia@outlook.com

Simon and Annika Flanagan

Church planting, translation, and field leadership in
Papua New Guinea with Ethnos360
simon flanagan@ntmpng.org

Cori Gervasi

Preparing students for cross-cultural work at the
Missionary Training Center in Missouri with Ethnos360
cori gervasi@ntm.org



mailto:simon_flanagan@ntmpng.org
mailto:cori_gervasi@ntm.org

Bryan and Renee Gibbs

Church planting ministry with Oaks International
teamgibbsl@gmail.com

Jonathan and Falth Goldberg

Evangelism and discipleship in Israel
with Operation Mobilization
jonathan.goldberg@om.org



mailto:teamgibbs1@gmail.com
mailto:jonathan.goldberg@om.org

Daniel and Ana Gonzalez

Youth camps, creative evangelistic campaigns, open-air
evangelism, conferences with Word of Life Ecuador
wolecuador@gmail.com

Jesus and Maria Gonzalez
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Church planting and theological education in Spain with
Avant Ministries
Jesus.gonzalez.baez@gmail.com



mailto:wolecuador@gmail.com
mailto:Jesus.gonzalez.baez@gmail.com

Juvenal and Maria Gonzalez

Church planting, discipleship, and training pastors in
Mexico through Hilltop Baptist Church in Chula Vista, CA
juventudgonzalez@gmail.com

Sue Graham
Missionary Emeritus

Ongoing projects and support for the Satere church in
Brazil planted by Sue and her husband
sue graham@wycliffe.org



mailto:juventudgonzalez@gmail.com
mailto:sue_graham@wycliffe.org

Chris and MiiGuess

Training leaders and supporting hurches
in Romania with ABWE
chris.guess@liveglobal.org

Jeff Hause

Ministry Partners Leader interfacing with other ministries
in Bolivia with South American Mission
jbhause@southamericamission.org



mailto:chris.guess@liveglobal.org
mailto:jbhause@southamericamission.org

Phil and Elin Henderson

Bible translation and church planting in Mozambique, and
leadership training with Ethnos360
phil henderson@ntm.org

Director of the San Diego Chapter of Child Evangelism
Fellowship
annhokstad@yahoo.com



mailto:phil_henderson@ntm.org
mailto:annhokstad@yahoo.com

John and Nancy Hook

After many years of international ministry, now volunteer
recruiters with MAF and working with refugees in Idaho
jhook.glocal@gmail.com

Aruj and Pat Jugsujinda

Church planting ministry in Thailand with Biblical
Ministries Worldwide
ajugsujinda@biblicalministries.org



mailto:jhook.glocal@gmail.com
mailto:ajugsujinda@biblicalministries.org

Jon and Tammy Junker
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Evangelism, discipleship, church planting and mentoring
in Japan with TEAM
junkerfamily@me.com

Albano and Fabiola Kadi

Lead pastor and church planting coordinator for churches
in Albania with Open Air Campaigners
albanokadi@gmail.com



mailto:junkerfamily@me.com
mailto:albanokadi@gmail.com

Lance and Jessica Kanagy

Pilot supporting church planting ministries in Indonesia
with Mission Aviation Fellowship
lancekanagy@gmail.com

Luke and Jaalah Kanagy

Pilot supporting church planting in Ecuador with Mission
Aviation Fellowship
lukejaalah@gmail.com



mailto:lancekanagy@gmail.com
mailto:lukejaalah@gmail.com

Miriam Kanagy

After many years in Brazil, now doing member care and
training, based in Idaho with TEAM
mkanagy@gmail.com

Team teaching at Tecate Christian School with
Tecate Mission International

mjcayot@earthlink.net
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mailto:mkanagy@gmail.com
mailto:mjcayot@earthlink.net

Dan and Sharon Leatherwood

Church planting, summer camps and English classes in
Spain with Tentmakers Bible Mission
leatherwoodland@gmail.com

Richard and Karen Lee

Evangelism, discipleship, and training church leaders in
Tanzania with the International Mission Board
mwera4jesus@yahoo.com



mailto:leatherwoodland@gmail.com
mailto:mwera4jesus@yahoo.com

Dale and Jerusha Losch
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President, training and supporting workers around the
world with Crossworld
dale.losch@crossworld.org

Walter and Susan Ludwick
LR,

Evangelism and discipleship based in the US with
North American Mission Board
theludwicks@gmail.com



mailto:dale.losch@crossworld.org
mailto:theludwicks@gmail.com

Trevor and Aeryn McGee

Youth ministry in unreached villages in Alaska with Send,
International.
tmcgee@send.org

Emily Mcintyre

Engaging with local churches and believers in Central
Africa and seeking to take part in church planting among
unreached people groups with Ethnos360.
emily mcintyre@ntm.org



mailto:tmcgee@send.org
mailto:emily_mcintyre@ntm.org

Bill and Tammy McKeever

Evangelism and discipleship focused on Mormonism in
Utah with Mormonism Research Ministry

bill@mrm.org

Bobby and Tiffany Mead

Campus ministry in San Diego with Fellowship of Christian
Athletes
bemead@fca.org



mailto:bill@mrm.org
mailto:bemead@fca.org

Josh and Emily Merchant

Teaching and administration at a school for missionary
kids in southern Mexico with Wycliffe Bible Translators
themerchantfive@gmail.com

David and Jena Mough

Director of Education, and teaching and training at the
Missionary Training Center in Missouri with Ethnos360
dave mough@ntm.org



mailto:jnemerchant@yahoo.com
mailto:dave_mough@ntm.org

Bible translation, mentoring pastors and leaders, and
creating evangelism resources in Thailand with Baptist
World Missionary Outreach Ministries
ronmy0@gmail.com

Nomad & Fanty Nelman

Pilot, mechanic, and program manager supporting
ministries in Indonesia with Ethnos360 Aviation

nomad nelman@ntm.org



mailto:ronmy0@gmail.com
mailto:nomad_nelman@ntm.org

Network of church plants and ministries
in Uganda with White Fields
prtaso@gmail.com

Chava and Andrea Nunez

Church planting in the mountains of

Southern Mexico with Ethnos360
nunez chavezl@yahoo.com



mailto:prtaso@gmail.com
mailto:nunez_chavez1@yahoo.com

Church leadership, youth, and children’s ministry in
Albania with Open Air Campaigners.
lorennuri@gmail.com

Jason and Jodi Olver

Leadership team and support for church planters around
the world
jasonolver@ethnos.ca



mailto:lorennuri@gmail.com
mailto:jasonolver@ethnos.ca

Kennedy and Wendy Paizs

Church planting, training, and discipleship
in Thailand with TEAM

kennedypaizs@gmail.com

Santiago and Marilyn Perez
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Evangelism and discipleship through a local church
in Spain with SMCC
marilyn50 es@yahoo.com



mailto:kennedypaizs@gmail.com
mailto:marilyn50_es@yahoo.com

Full-time chaplain supporting San Diego law enforcement
agencies through WIXIM
wixim@-cox.net

Supporting and mentoring students at the Missionary
Training Center in the US with Ethnos360
zachary prieb@ntm.org



mailto:wixim@cox.net
mailto:zachary_prieb@ntm.org

) , Steffan & Julie Pyle
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On assignment at Moody Aviation with the long-term
goal of training national pilots to return to Asia Pacific
with Ethnos360 Aviation
steffan pyle@ntm.org

Sohrab and Mitra Ramtin

Evangelism, discipleship, teaching and training through the
Iranian Christian Church of San Diego, SMCC and an
internet/radio ministry throughout the Middle East

sohrabramtin@msn.com



mailto:steffan_pyle@ntm.org
mailto:sohrabramtin@msn.com

Dave»and Lind

a Ringenberg
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Director of Operations and pilot, supporting ministry work
in Indonesia with Mission Aviation Fellowship
dringenberg@maf.org

Tim and Linnea Sandvall

Partnering with churches to train and encourage leaders in
the Southwest US with AWANA Clubs International
tims@awana.org



mailto:dringenberg@maf.org
mailto:tims@awana.org

Administrative support and training with church planting
and ministry in Belgium with Vianova
Christel.servotte@vianova.be

Charity Shambaugh

Supporting churches through music ministry in France with
Baptist Mid-Mission
charity.shambaugh@gmail.com



mailto:Christel.servotte@vianova.be
mailto:charity.shambaugh@gmail.com

Rhett and Stacie Stous

Bible translation and church planting
in Papua New Guinea with Ethnos360
rhett stous@ntm.org

~ Dan and Kathie Stowell

Training national and indigenous pastors and church
leaders in Brazil using the Bible Training Center for Pastors
with Shadow Mountain Community Church
BrazilforChrist@yahoo.com



mailto:rhett_stous@ntm.org
mailto:BrazilforChrist@yahoo.com

Burton and Kathryn Sue

Partnering with churches to use creative arts to share the
gospel in Japan with TEAM
burtonsue@teamjapan.org

Ty & Lysi Ta_r_taglia
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Discipleship, outreach, and young adult ministry in the
Albanian church with SMCC
tartagliabevtc@outlook.com



mailto:burtonsue@teamjapan.org
mailto:tartaglia6cvtc@outlook.com

Dan and Na Tisdale

Distributing the gospel in many languages and children’s
ministry in Thailand with Global Recordings Network
dantisdale@globalrecordings.net

Myles and IPatty Toews ‘

Development team and local ministry for OM Ships, based
in the US with Operation Mobilization
myles.toews@gbaships.org



mailto:dantisdale@globalrecordings.net
mailto:myles.toews@gbaships.org

Matt and Elena Toombs

Village evangelism, training and church planting in
Senegal, West Africa with Mesa Global
emtoombs@gmail.com

Steve and Donell Trostrud

After many years of ministry in PNG, now in administrative
roles in the US with Ethnos360
steve trostrud@ntm.org



mailto:emtoombs@gmail.com
mailto:steve_trostrud@ntm.org

Micah and Molly Turner

Church planting in Albania with APEX Expats
micahturner@protonmail.com

Richard and Sandra van Dillen

Evangelism, discipleship, and church planting in the
Netherlands with Christar
richardvandillen@gmail.com



mailto:micahturner@protonmail.com
mailto:richardvandillen@gmail.com

Serving as a pilot in Mexico with UIM Aviation
avarela@uim.org

Emiliano and Vanesa Vitti

Youth camps, creative evangelistic campaigns, open-air
evangelism, conferences with Word of Life Ecuador
emilianovitti@wol.org



mailto:avarela@uim.org
mailto:emilianovitti@wol.org

Alan & Sandy White

International translation work and local ministry in Idaho
with ROCK International
awhite@rockintl.org

John and Sonya Wilkinson

Working on the revision of the Satere translation
completed by Al and Sue Graham in Brazil
imwilkinson.62@gmail.com



mailto:awhite@rockintl.org
mailto:jmwilkinson.62@gmail.com

Barrie & Cherri Williamson

After many years in Asia Pacific, now based in US and
developing leaders and materials for ministry worldwide
with Ethnos360
barrie williamson@ntm.org

Bob and Dawn Wilson

International and local outreach and training with
Pacesetter Global Outreach
rdwilson@cox.net



mailto:barrie_williamson@ntm.org
mailto:rdwilson@cox.net

Aylwin and Abeni Woleng

B
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Leadership training and evangelism in India through
Community Lay-Leaders Health Training
awoleng@yahoo.com

Eric and Anne Zander

Church planting, children’s ministry and leadership in
Belgium with Vianova
eric@zander.me



mailto:awoleng@yahoo.com
mailto:eric@zander.me

Bret and Cht_‘i;ﬁy Zimmerman
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Administration, aviation, and camp ministry at Tanalian
Bible Camp in Port Alsworth, Alaska with Send North
familyz@alaskazimm.com



mailto:familyz@alaskazimm.com

Restricted Missionaries

Shadow Mountain Community Church supports missionaries
whose complete information may not be shared. Please keep
them in your prayers.

Ben and Joyce
Outreach to M people
in N. Africa and US

JD & Sara
Unique outreach in
Middle East

Paul
Teaches in the
Middle East

Fer and Monse
Ministry in evangelism
and discipleship

Bethany
Ministry to N. African
refugees in Europe

Tony and May
Church planting and
discipleship ministry in
S. Asia

Tim
ESL teacher in
Central Asia

Jay and Dot
Unreached people
group in S. Asia

PN
Developing stories to
share the good news in
Asia

Yuko
Language teacherin N.
Africa

DandD
Broadcast ministry into
closed Asian countries

Don and Karen
Support ministry in
Europe

Tyler and Heidi
Church planting and
ministry in the Balkans

Tezcan
Ministry in Turkey

For more information, please contact the Missions Office.
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